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Methodist Coliege
Parent-Teacher Association

Financial Report 2011/12

Period from 17/9/2011 te 30.6.2012

Income
Home Scheol Education Project Grant 2011/2012 :
Arnnwal Grant

Subsidy for Home School Co-operation Activities (i)
Subsidy for Home School Co-operation Activities (ii)

Subsidy for Joint School Project

Membetship Subscription ( Students x $50 x 85%)
Bank Interest '
Other Income

Total Income

Expenditure
Home School Education Project Grant 2011/2012 :

Home School Co-operation Activities (i) : PTA Picnic

Home School Co-operation Activities (ii) :
- Seminars and learning classes for parents
- Unutilised Grant

Joint School Project

Annual General Meeting
Committee Meetings
Sponsor for Founders' Day - Food and Prizes
Sponsor for Summer Tution Class for F.1 students
Sponsor for 5 computers installed in East Wing
Publications
PTA Activities
PTA Picnic
Seminars for Parents
Joint School Project
Secondary School Parade
Miscellaneous, Stationery / Souvenirs
Total Expenditure
Surplus for this period

ASSETS AND 1IABILITIES
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Payables - EDB (for unutilised grant)
Accounis Payabies - PTA function

RESERVE FUND
Accumulated Fund :
Balance b/f from previous year
Add : Surplus/(Deficit) for this period

Maintenance Grant for Needy Students ;
Balance b/f from previous year

Add : Income from Member Fees {  Students x $50 x 15%) & donation

Less : Expense for Needy Students

Fund Raising for MC Golden Jubilee Anniversary
Net Profit for food sold on Open Day Dec 6, 2008
Fund Raising for MC
Net Profit for food sold on Founders' Day
Reserve for Sponsorship of Computers

Balance ¢/f to next period

Budget Actual
HK$ HKS$
4,224 00 4,418.00
5,000.00 ' 5,000,00
5,000.00 5,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
24.224.00 24.418.00
36,550.00 38,292.50
- 1.53
60,774.00 62,712.03
5,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
20,000.00 15,000.00
2,500.00 2,400.00
2,500.00 390.00
3,500.00 6,000.00
15,000.00 9,125.50
3,000.00 2,960.60
1,000.00 -
4,000.00 -
5,000.00 2,872.00
58,500.00 38,748.10
2,274 .00 23,963.93
60,774.00 62,712.03
88,414.47
6,063.90
04,478 37
97,298.00
{4,017.00)
(500.00)

187,259.37

77,651.04
23,963.93

101,614.97

62,286.40)

62,286.40
1,552.50

1,805.50
20,000.00

187,259.37




